thence East on the South Line of the Northeast Quarter (NE¼) of Section Eight (8) 
and  the South Line of the Northwest Quarter (NW¼) and the Northeast Quarter (NE¼) of 
Section Nine (9), Township Ten (10), Range Nine (9), West of the Sixth P.M.; and a 
prolongation thereof to a point One Hundred Thirty Two and Fifteen Hundredths Feet (132.15’) 
East of the Southwest Corner of the Northwest Quarter (NW¼) of Section Ten (10), Township 

Ten (10), Range Nine (9), West of the Sixth P.M.; thence Northerly a distance of Two Thousand 
Sixty Eight and Twenty Two Hundredths Feet (2,068.22’) to a point, thence Northerly a distance 
of One Hundred Ninety Five and Three Hundredths Feet (195.3’) to a point; thence Northerly a 
distance of Three Hundred Forty Five and Ninety Seven Hundredths Feet (345.97’) to the South 
Line of Wildwood Drive; thence continuing North on a line to a Point Thirty Three Feet (33’) 
North of and One Hundred Forty and Eighty Five Hundredths Feet (140.85’) East of the